
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12189 11763 11506 11293 11087 10934 10788 10665 10562 10493 10444 10535 10713 11036 10884 10837 11201 12179 12933 13417 13771 14130 14473 14591 309,188
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 891

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 679 673 668 665 671 683 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,488
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 679 673 668 665 671 683 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,488
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 239 214 3,852
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 238 213 3,849
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 697 687 679 673 668 665 671 683 699 693 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,684
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 697 687 679 673 668 665 671 683 699 693 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,684
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 697 687 679 673 668 665 671 683 699 693 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,684
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 697 687 679 673 668 665 671 683 699 693 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,684
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 697 687 679 673 668 665 671 683 699 693 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,684
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,374
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 218 195 195 190 183 177 172 165 158 155 152 157 168 184 175 174 178 196 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,876
KLPPGT14 218 195 195 189 183 177 172 165 158 155 152 157 168 184 175 174 178 196 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,876
KLPPGT15 218 195 195 189 183 177 172 165 158 155 152 157 167 184 175 174 178 196 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,875
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 153 114 89 86 86 86 86 86 86 122 107 97 123 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,426
MPSSGT2 158 158 158 158 153 114 89 86 86 86 86 86 86 122 107 97 121 157 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,424
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 114 114 105 105 106 2,473
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 114 114 105 105 106 2,473
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 114 114 105 105 106 2,473
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 114 114 105 105 106 2,472
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 118 118 108 107 109 2,567
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 118 118 108 107 109 2,567
PGLAGT12 303 261 261 251 239 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 241 230 230 230 262 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,331
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 109 108 95 95 95 2,294
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 108 108 95 95 95 2,293
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 170 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,602
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 170 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,602
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 170 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,602
SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 163 213 213 188 180 191 3,728
SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 161 213 213 188 180 191 3,725
SGRIGT23 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 166 165 120 120 120 2,926
SKSPBK1 252 220 221 213 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 221 314 350 350 336 333 340 6,776
TJGSBK1B 301 254 255 245 231 218 209 196 182 175 168 180 200 233 215 212 221 256 316 351 351 351 351 351 7,153
TJGSBK2A 286 241 241 231 217 205 196 182 169 160 154 165 186 219 201 198 207 242 302 347 347 347 347 347 6,943
TJGSBK2B 286 240 241 231 217 204 195 182 169 160 154 165 186 219 201 198 207 242 302 347 347 347 347 347 6,941
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 262 348 348 348 348 348 348 5,403
TJGSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 231 291 351 351 4,895
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 180 191 1,963
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 994
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100
KNYR 2 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 3 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 75 65 935
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 283
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 283
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 31 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1413 1739 1796 2009 2215 2368 2514 2637 2740 2809 2858 2767 2589 2266 2418 2465 2449 1771 1368 984 930 926 900 900 36,312

TOTAL GEN 12126 11700 11443 11230 11024 10871 10725 10602 10499 10430 10381 10472 10650 10973 10821 10774 11138 12116 12870 13354 13708 14067 14410 14528 307,697

29-Feb-12
Wednesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14456 14247 14174 14363 14632 14942 14895 14925 14920 14882 14425 13841 13406 13129 13146 13817 14006 13986 13886 13644 13322 13295 12968 12645 309,188
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 891

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,488
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,488
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 232 140 140 185 236 252 232 247 245 226 216 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,852
PKLGU4 231 140 140 185 235 251 232 247 244 225 216 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,849
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,684
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,684
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,684
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,684
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,684
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,374
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 4,876
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 4,876
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 4,875
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,426
MPSSGT2 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,424
PAKABK2A 105 105 103 106 105 108 108 108 108 108 106 103 101 100 100 102 104 104 102 108 103 102 100 100 2,473
PAKABK2B 105 105 103 106 105 108 108 108 108 108 106 103 101 100 100 102 104 104 102 108 103 102 100 100 2,473
PAKABK3A 105 105 103 106 105 108 108 108 108 108 106 103 101 100 100 102 104 104 102 108 103 102 100 100 2,473
PAKABK3B 105 105 103 106 105 108 108 108 108 108 106 103 101 100 100 102 104 104 102 107 103 102 100 100 2,472
PAKABK4A 108 108 106 109 108 111 111 111 111 111 109 105 105 105 105 105 107 107 105 111 106 105 105 105 2,567
PAKABK4B 108 108 106 109 108 111 111 111 111 111 109 105 105 105 105 105 107 107 105 111 106 105 105 105 2,567
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 328 330 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 322 285 7,331
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,294
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,293
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,602
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,602
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,602
SGB3GT32 184 186 170 190 181 212 208 208 208 208 190 162 148 120 120 161 179 174 161 207 169 161 120 120 3,728
SGB3GT33 184 185 170 190 181 210 208 208 208 208 190 162 148 120 120 161 179 174 161 207 169 161 120 120 3,725
SGRIGT23 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,926
SKSPBK1 334 334 319 340 331 350 350 350 350 350 340 313 304 272 273 314 327 322 313 350 318 313 267 238 6,776
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 329 331 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 322 282 7,153
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 315 317 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 308 268 6,943
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 314 317 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 308 268 6,941
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PGLAGT11 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 328 330 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 322 285 5,403
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 329 331 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 322 282 4,895
SGB3GT31 184 185 170 190 181 210 208 208 208 208 190 162 148 120 120 161 179 174 161 0 0 0 0 0 1,963
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 994
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600
TMGR 1 60 30 30 30 80 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 935
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 80 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 283
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 80 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 283
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 116 0 0 0 85 150 150 150 65 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 15 10 10 10 25 70 70 30 20 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 900 926 999 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 1070 1105 1382 1368 1097 908 928 1028 907 979 1006 1333 1656 36,312

TOTAL GEN 14396 14187 14114 14303 14572 14882 14835 14865 14860 14822 14365 13781 13346 13069 13083 13754 13943 13923 13823 13581 13259 13232 12905 12582 307,697




